04-26-1999

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Docket No.: 98/131

Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

101020695	▼	▼	▼	▼	▼
10 the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Ple	ease record the	attached origin	al documents or o	copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Martin Jansen	2		dress of receivi	ng party(ies):	
u.		Name: IMOI	CO, INC.		
4 6 6 7 6 6 7 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9		Internal Addre	ess:		6
	57)			2/2	72
99 S	No No			jc 5	0
3. சூர் conveyance:			05004	T 1 C 1: 050	
Assignment		Street Addres	5: 2/001 Agour	a Road, Suite 350	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	of Name				
□ Other		City: Calabasa	15	State: <u>CA</u> Z	ZIP: 91301-
Execution Date: April 8, 1999	A	dditional name(s) & address(es) a	attached?	⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s) If this document is being filed together with a new	= 69	2900	SS,	ation is:	9 /000
	и аррисацоп, ц			allon 19. April	8,1777
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pater	ıt No.(s)		
Additional I	numbers attached	1?	☐ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6	. Total number	of applications	and patents invol	ved: 1
Name: LEON D. ROSEN	7	Total foo (27)	CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
		•	•	····	
Internal Address:			 Any excess or r debited to dep 	insufficiency sho	uld be
02 FC:581 40.00 DP		Gredited 0	i debited to dep	JOSIL ACCOUNT	
WE 101001		☐ Authorized	d to be charged	to deposit accoun	nt
Street Address: 10960 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 840	8	. Deposit accou	ınt number:		
		06-1985 (Defi	ciencies (Anly)		
City: Los Angeles State: CA Z	P: 90024	00-1705 (DCII	ciencies Omy)		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			·
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore	going informatio	on is true and c	orrect and any a	attached copy is a	i true copy
of the original document.			•		
LEON D. ROSEN		1) /4	<u> </u>	4/12/27	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages incl	udina cover sheel	Signature attachments, a	nd document:	2 Date	

PATENT

REEL: 9902 FRAME: 0283

FREILICH, HORNBAKER & ROSEN, P.C. 10960 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 840 Los Angeles, CA 90024

(310) 477-0578

Docket: 98\131

ASSIGNMENT ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Martin Jansen have invented a new and useful SAND RESISTANT FLUID SWIVEL for which I have executed an application for United States Letters Patent on the same date as I have executed this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, IMODCO, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California, and having a place of business at 27001 Agoura Road, Suite 350, Calabasas, CA 91301-5359 (said corporation hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon, not only for, to, and in the United States of America, but for, to, and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Marie 8, 1999

Martin Jansen

Imo \ 98-131.022199 Assignment

RECORDED: 04/12/1999

PATENT REEL: 9902 FRAME: 0284